CAN-ONE BERHAD [Registration No. 200401000396 (638899-K)] 188

Notes to the financial statements

30.	 Financial instruments (continued)

30.6	 Market risk (continued)

30.6.2	 Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and
liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and the Group does not designate forward
exchange contracts as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect
profit or loss.

(b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would have increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss/equity by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remained constant.

		  Group	 Company
		  Profit or loss/Equity	 Profit or loss/Equity
			   100 bp	 100 bp	 100 bp	 100 bp
			   Increase	 Decrease	 Increase	 Decrease
			   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

2023
Floating rate
  instruments		  (10,707)	 10,707	 (2,408)	 2,408

2022
Floating rate
  instruments		  (9,824)	 9,824	 (2,182)	 2,182

ANNUAL REPORT 2023 189

Notes to the financial statements

30.	 Financial instruments (continued)

30.7	 Hedging activities

Cash flow hedge

The Group held the following instrument to hedge exposures to change in aluminium price.

Group

						   Maturity
						   Under 1 year
						   RM’000

2023
Commodity risk
Commodity contracts					   (1,382)

2022
Commodity risk
Commodity contracts					   (236)

	 The Group entered into arrangement with a financial institution in order to operationally hedge the
pricing risk of aluminium.

The amount relating to item designated as hedged item as at reporting date are as follows: